For the reasons set out above, I find for the applicant’s claims as to the identity of his 

employer, unjustified dismissal and lost wages against the respondent, Ms Yan Zeng, 

and direct the respondent to pay the following sums to the applicant: 

Wages lost: $1,200 (one thousand, two hundred dollars) gross; 

Holiday pay of $257.70 (two hundred and fifty-seven dollars and seventy cents); 

Compensation for humiliation, etc of $6,000 (six thousand dollars); and 

A contribution to Mr Pritchard’s legal costs of $2,500 (two thousand and five hundred 

dollars) 

Denis Asher  

Member of Employment Relations Authority